Percent of Medicare Eligible in South Dakota enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Aurora SD Non-micro 592 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Beadle SD Micro 3,363 9.5% 6.4% 4.3% 0.0% 2.1%
Bennett SD Non-micro 443 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Bon Homme SD Non-micro 1,457 6.1% 4.4% 1.5% 0.0% 2.9%
Brookings SD Micro 3,563 11.0% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7%
Brown SD Micro 6,523 3.2% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5%
Brule SD Non-micro 913 5.5% 5.5% 3.6% 0.0% 1.9%
Buffalo SD Non-micro 198 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Butte SD Non-micro 1,825 18.2% 16.7% 6.8% 0.0% 9.9%
Campbell SD Non-micro 396 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charles Mix SD Non-micro 1,753 2.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Clark SD Non-micro 804 11.2% 3.9% 1.4% 0.0% 2.5%
Clay SD Micro 1,672 9.9% 7.8% 3.6% 0.0% 4.2%
Codington SD Micro 4,711 18.2% 6.8% 5.2% 0.0% 1.6%
Corson SD Non-micro 500 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Custer SD Non-micro 1,885 13.1% 12.2% 4.9% 0.0% 7.3%
Davison SD Micro 3,772 5.4% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Day SD Non-micro 1,398 7.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Deuel SD Non-micro 973 13.3% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Dewey SD Non-micro 728 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Douglas SD Non-micro 731 7.0% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Edmunds SD Micro 888 3.9% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Fall River SD Non-micro 2,086 9.3% 9.3% 6.7% 0.0% 2.5%
Faulk SD Non-micro 546 6.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0%
Grant SD Non-micro 1,624 12.1% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3%
Gregory SD Non-micro 1,095 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Haakon SD Non-micro 411 7.1% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Hamlin SD Micro 999 14.2% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5%
Hand SD Non-micro 861 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hanson SD Micro 1,320 6.1% 4.5% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Harding SD Non-micro 207 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 1 of 3



Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
Marshall
McCook
McPherson
Meade
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Shannon
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton

Ziebach

SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD

SD

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro

Non-micro

2,674
1,954
313
437
637
238
1,211
2,627
4,569
4,419
628
968
1,089
751
4,170
306
569
26,016
1,136
18,084
747
617
1,963
493
1,114
1,493
541
296
776
1,267
1,647
2,454
1,419
4,157

154

8.0%
11.3%
0.0%
7.6%
2.5%
0.0%
7.7%
8.2%
14.2%
12.1%
3.2%
4.6%
6.3%
4.5%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
11.9%
6.7%
13.6%
5.5%
0.0%
8.8%
2.8%
0.0%
3.4%
5.7%
6.1%
0.0%
1.1%
11.3%
13.4%
5.8%
9.6%

0.0%

6.8%
3.9%
0.0%
7.6%
2.5%
0.0%
4.8%
6.8%
12.7%
7.2%
3.2%
1.9%
3.2%
2.3%
12.7%
0.0%
0.0%
8.6%
4.8%
12.0%
1.9%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
5.7%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.4%
11.7%
5.8%
6.6%

0.0%

6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
7.6%
2.5%
0.0%
2.7%
3.8%
6.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
6.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.1%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
5.7%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
6.8%
5.8%
3.9%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
3.0%
6.7%
7.2%
0.0%
1.9%
3.2%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
8.5%
4.8%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
4.9%
0.0%
2.7%

0.0%

Page 2 of 3



Total* 140,171 9.9% 7.0% 3.0% 0.0% 4.0%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



