

**Percent of Medicare Eligible in South Dakota enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan
December 2011**

<u>County</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Urban/ Rural</u>	<u>Medicare Eligibles</u>	<u>Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid</u>	<u>Percent Enrolled in MA</u>	<u>Percent Enrolled in PFFS</u>	<u>Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS</u>	<u>Percent Enrolled in PPOs</u>
Aurora	SD	Non-micro	592	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Beadle	SD	Micro	3,363	9.5%	6.4%	4.3%	0.0%	2.1%
Bennett	SD	Non-micro	443	2.9%	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Bon Homme	SD	Non-micro	1,457	6.1%	4.4%	1.5%	0.0%	2.9%
Brookings	SD	Micro	3,563	11.0%	7.7%	0.0%	0.0%	7.7%
Brown	SD	Micro	6,523	3.2%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%	1.5%
Brule	SD	Non-micro	913	5.5%	5.5%	3.6%	0.0%	1.9%
Buffalo	SD	Non-micro	198	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Butte	SD	Non-micro	1,825	18.2%	16.7%	6.8%	0.0%	9.9%
Campbell	SD	Non-micro	396	3.0%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Charles Mix	SD	Non-micro	1,753	2.4%	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Clark	SD	Non-micro	804	11.2%	3.9%	1.4%	0.0%	2.5%
Clay	SD	Micro	1,672	9.9%	7.8%	3.6%	0.0%	4.2%
Codington	SD	Micro	4,711	18.2%	6.8%	5.2%	0.0%	1.6%
Corson	SD	Non-micro	500	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Custer	SD	Non-micro	1,885	13.1%	12.2%	4.9%	0.0%	7.3%
Davison	SD	Micro	3,772	5.4%	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Day	SD	Non-micro	1,398	7.2%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
Deuel	SD	Non-micro	973	13.3%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%	1.8%
Dewey	SD	Non-micro	728	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Douglas	SD	Non-micro	731	7.0%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Edmunds	SD	Micro	888	3.9%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Fall River	SD	Non-micro	2,086	9.3%	9.3%	6.7%	0.0%	2.5%
Faulk	SD	Non-micro	546	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.0%	6.0%
Grant	SD	Non-micro	1,624	12.1%	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%	6.3%
Gregory	SD	Non-micro	1,095	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Haakon	SD	Non-micro	411	7.1%	3.9%	3.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Hamlin	SD	Micro	999	14.2%	6.5%	0.0%	0.0%	6.5%
Hand	SD	Non-micro	861	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Hanson	SD	Micro	1,320	6.1%	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Harding	SD	Non-micro	207	5.3%	5.3%	5.3%	0.0%	0.0%

Hughes	SD	Micro	2,674	8.0%	6.8%	6.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Hutchinson	SD	Non-micro	1,954	11.3%	3.9%	1.1%	0.0%	2.9%
Hyde	SD	Non-micro	313	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Jackson	SD	Non-micro	437	7.6%	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Jerauld	SD	Non-micro	637	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Jones	SD	Non-micro	238	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kingsbury	SD	Non-micro	1,211	7.7%	4.8%	2.7%	0.0%	2.1%
Lake	SD	Non-micro	2,627	8.2%	6.8%	3.8%	0.0%	3.0%
Lawrence	SD	Micro	4,569	14.2%	12.7%	6.0%	0.0%	6.7%
Lincoln	SD	Metro	4,419	12.1%	7.2%	0.0%	0.0%	7.2%
Lyman	SD	Non-micro	628	3.2%	3.2%	3.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Marshall	SD	Non-micro	968	4.6%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
McCook	SD	Metro	1,089	6.3%	3.2%	0.0%	0.0%	3.2%
McPherson	SD	Non-micro	751	4.5%	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Meade	SD	Metro	4,170	14.3%	12.7%	6.8%	0.0%	5.9%
Mellette	SD	Non-micro	306	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Miner	SD	Non-micro	569	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Minnehaha	SD	Metro	26,016	11.9%	8.6%	0.0%	0.1%	8.5%
Moody	SD	Non-micro	1,136	6.7%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%	4.8%
Pennington	SD	Metro	18,084	13.6%	12.0%	8.1%	0.1%	3.8%
Perkins	SD	Non-micro	747	5.5%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Potter	SD	Non-micro	617	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Roberts	SD	Non-micro	1,963	8.8%	4.4%	0.0%	0.0%	4.4%
Sanborn	SD	Non-micro	493	2.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Shannon	SD	Non-micro	1,114	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Spink	SD	Non-micro	1,493	3.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Stanley	SD	Micro	541	5.7%	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Sully	SD	Non-micro	296	6.1%	6.1%	6.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Todd	SD	Non-micro	776	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Tripp	SD	Non-micro	1,267	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Turner	SD	Metro	1,647	11.3%	6.4%	3.8%	0.0%	2.6%
Union	SD	Metro	2,454	13.4%	11.7%	6.8%	0.0%	4.9%
Walworth	SD	Non-micro	1,419	5.8%	5.8%	5.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Yankton	SD	Micro	4,157	9.6%	6.6%	3.9%	0.0%	2.7%
Ziebach	SD	Non-micro	154	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

Total*

140,171

9.9%

7.0%

3.0%

0.0%

4.0%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) <http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/>